Filed 1/24/2020 4:16:00 PM Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania 578 MD 2019

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF	:	
PENNSYLVANIA and LORRAINE	:	
HAW,	:	
Petitioners	:	No. 578 MD 2019
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
KATHY BOOCKVAR, Secretary of	:	Electronically Filed Document
the Commonwealth,	:	
Respondent	:	

RESPONDENT BOOCKVAR'S REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR SUMMARY RELIEF

Respectfully submitted,

JOSH SHAPIRO Attorney General

By: s/ Nicole J. Boland

NICOLE J. BOLAND Deputy Attorney General Attorney ID 314061

KAREN M. ROMANO Chief Deputy Attorney General

Office of Attorney General 15th Floor, Strawberry Square Harrisburg, PA 17120 Phone: (717) 783-3146

nboland@attorneygeneral.gov

Date: January 24, 2020

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii.
A. PETITIONERS IGNORE <i>GRIMAUD</i> AND ATTEMPT TO SUPPLANT IT WITH THEIR OWN "MODERN STANDARD"
B. THE AMENDMENT RELATES TO A SINGLE SUBJECT THAT SERVES A SINGLE GOAL
C. THE AMENDMENT DOES NOT "FACIALLY" ALTER ANY EXISTING PROVISION OF THE CONSTITUTION
D. PENNSYLVANIA LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE THAT THE FULL TEXT OF A PROPOSED AMENDMENT BE SET FORTH ON THE BALLOT9
E. THE BALLOT QUESTION FAIRLY, ACCURATELY AND CLEARLY APPRISES THE ELECTORATE OF THE AMENDMENT.12
F. PETITIONERS WRONGLY STATE THAT THE AMENDMENT IS VOID IF PETITIONERS SUCCEED ON ANY OF THEIR FOUR ARGUMENTS
CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Bergdoll v. Kane,
731 A.2d 1261 (Pa. 1999)5, 10
Costa v. Cortes,
142 A.2d 1004 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2016) 10, 11
Grimaud v. Com.,
865 A.2d 835 (Pa. 2005) passim
Oncken v. Ewing,
8 A.2d 402 (Pa. 1939)13
Pennsylvania Prison Soc. v. Com.,
776 A.2d 971 (Pa. 2001)6
Pennsylvania State Educ. Ass'n ex rel. Wilson v. Com., Dep't of Cmty. & Econ.
Dev., Office of Open Records,
981 A.2d 383 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2009
Pennsylvania v. Ritchie,
480 U.S. 39 (1987)
Sprague v. Cortes,
145 A.3d 1136 (Pa. 2016)10

Stander v	. Kelley,
-----------	-----------

250 A.2d 474 (Pa. 1969)	12, 13
Weatherford v. Bursey,	
429 U.S. 545 (1977)	8
Westerfield v. Ward,	
2019 WL 2463046	10
Statutes	
25 P.S. § 2621.1	11
Ky. Const. § 257	10
Pa. Const. art. XI, § 1	11
